NEWS FROM SCDCA

South Carolina Department of Consumer Affairs



Brandolyn Thomas Pinkston, Administrator

October 7, 2009 Release #09-082

SCDCA Media Contact: Maria Audas, 803.734.4296

1.800.922.1594 (toll free in SC) Email: scdca@scconsumer.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SCDCA HELPS CONSUMERS TRANSFER CONTRACTS FOLLOWING BUSINESS CLOSING

Columbia, SC.....The South Carolina Department of Consumer Affairs (SCDCA) wants to make consumers aware of the closing of Cave Funeral Services, Inc. in Allendale. Consumers who signed preneed funeral contracts with the organization should contact SCDCA immediately to have their contract transferred to the licensed provider of their choice.

Cave Funeral Services, Inc. had their license revoked by SCDCA on July 15, 2009. While many consumers are already in the process of transferring their contracts to another licensed preneed contract provider, some consumers may not be aware that Cave Funeral Services, Inc. is no longer in operation.

"While it has been a few weeks since Cave Funeral Services closed their doors, we realize the word may not have reached everyone," says SCDCA representative Alicia Clark. "Furthermore, some consumers may have heard, but still don't know what their responsibility is. A simple call to the Department is the best way a consumer can ensure that their contract is transferred to a licensed organization that can continue to provide them the services they deserve."

For more information, contact the Public Information Division at 803.734.4296, toll free at 1.800.922.1594 or online at www.scconsumer.gov.

-30-

